Saatja: EVD Admin <EVD.Admin@ecdc.europa.eu>

Saadetud: 23.10.2024 10:28

Adressaat: mateusz.markowicz <mateusz.markowicz@ages.at>; stephan.aberle
<stephan.aberlelmeduniwien.ac.at>; tinne.lernout
<tinne.lernout@sciensano.be>; Javiera Rebolledo
<Javiera.rebolledoromero@sciensano.be>; elica.panayotova
<elica.panayotoval@gmail.com>; iva trrifonova <iva trrifonovalabv.bg>;
mikov <mikov@ncipd.org>; zvjezdana.lovric <zvjezdana.lovric@hzjz.hr>;
iva.pem-novosel <iva.pem-novosel@hzjz.hr>; aaristodimou
<aaristodimou@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; Valentinos Silvestros
<vsilvestros@ns.moh.gov.cy>; m.mendris <m.mendris@shso.org.cy>; mviolaris
<mviolaris@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; Hana Orlikovd <hana.orlikova@szu.cz>;
hana.zelena <hana.zelena@zuova.cz>; Lasse Skafte Vestergaard
<lav@ssi.dk>; pvb <pvb@ssi.dk>; Juta Varjas <juta.varjas@terviseamet.ee>;
Maria Vikentjeva <maria.vikentjevalterviseamet.ee>; pamela.osterlund
<pamela.osterlund@thl.fi>; Liina Voutilainen <liina.voutilainen@thl.fi>;
Marie-Claire PATY <marie-claire.paty@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Henriette
de Valk <Henriette.DEVALK@santepubliquefrance.fr>; frankc
<frankc@rki.de>; WilkingH <WilkingH@rki.de>; Danai Pervanidou
<d.pervanidou@eody.gov.gr>; molnar.zsuzsanna
<molnar.zsuzsanna@nnk.gov.hu>; nagy.orsolya <nagy.orsolya@nnk.gov.hu>;
Anna Margrét Gudmundsddéttir - Landl
<anna.m.gudmundsdottir@landlaeknir.is>; Kamilla Sigridur Jbsefsdéttir -
Landl <kamilla@landlaeknir.is>; Paul.McKeown <Paul.McKeown@hpsc.ie>;
<patriciagarvey@hpsc.ie>; aoife.colgan <aoife.colgan@hpsc.ie>; Riccardo
Flavia <flavia.riccardo@iss.it>; Federica Ferraro <fe.ferraro@sanita.it>;
Antra Bormane <antra.bormane@spkc.gov.lv>; Visscher Carla
<carla.visscher@llv.li>; Walser-Domjan Esther <Esther.Walser-
Domjan@llv.li>; algirdas.griskevicius <algirdas.griskevicius@nvspl.lt>;
Galina Zagrebneviené <galina.zagrebneviene@sam.lt>; milda.zygutiene
<milda.zygutiene@nvsc.lt>; Melillo Tanya at Health Regulation
<tanya.melillo@gov.mt>; Borg Maria-Louise at Health Regulation <maria-
louise.borgl@gov.mt>; Chantal Reusken <chantal.reusken@rivm.nl>; Eelco
Franz <eelco.franz@rivm.nl>; Elisabeth Astrup <elisabeth.astrup@fhi.no>;
Johansen, Tone Kristin Bjordal <Tone.Johansen@fhi.no>; Sadkowska-Todys
Matgorzata <mtodys@pzh.gov.pl>; Paula Vasconcelos <pvasconcelos@dgs.min-
saude.pt>; Jodo Vieira Martins <joaovieiramartins@dgs.min-saude.pt>; Anca
Sirbu <anca.sirbul@insp.gov.ro>; Jjana.kerlik <jana.kerlik@vzbb.sk>;
edita.staronova <edita.staronova@uvzsr.sk>; maja.socan
<maja.socan@nijz.si>; eva.grilc <eva.grilc@nijz.si>; Sierra Moros. Maria
José <jsierra@sanidad.gob.es>; Paz Sanchez-Seco <paz.sanchez@isciii.es>;
anette.richardson <anette.richardson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>;
alma.brolund@folkhalsomyndigheten.se
<Alma.Brolund@Folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Zasada Aleksandra A.
<azasada@pzh.gov.pl>; Alexandra MAILLES
<alexandra.mailles@santepubliquefrance.fr>; alexandra.septfons
<alexandra.septfons@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Amaryl.Lecompte
<Amaryl.Lecompte@sciensano.be>; Amber.litzroth
<Amber.litzroth@sciensano.be>; Ana Vazquez Gonzéalez
<a.vazquez@isciii.es>; NitscheA <NitscheA@rki.de>; Reich Andreas
<andreas-sebastian.reich@ages.at>; angeline.mcintyre
<angeline.mcintyre@hpsc.ie>; cotar.ioana <cotar.ioana@cantacuzino.ro>;
Anna Margrét Hallddbérsddéttir - Landl
<anna.m.halldorsdottir@landlaeknir.is>; nagy.anna <nagy.anna@nnk.gov.hu>;
anne-sophie.barret <anne-sophie.barret@santepubliquefrance.fr>;
annetta.zintl <annetta.zintl@ucd.ie>; Anthony Ortiz
<anthony.ortiz@hpsc.ie>; Avgoustinos Stephanou
<avstephanoul@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; Beatriz Ferndndez <bfernandez@isciii.es>;



bettie.voordouw <bettie.voordouw@rivm.nl>; Bronislava Vichova
<vichova@saske.sk>; Brynja Armannsdéttir <brynjaa@landspitali.is>;
Savolainen-Kopra Carita <carita.savolainen-kopra@thl.fi>; Caroline FRISCH
<caroline.frisch@ms.etat.lu>; KRUG Catarina
<Catarina.Krug@santepubliquefrance.fr>; caterinal.rizzo
<caterinal.rizzo@opbg.net>; Charalambos Beltsos <c.beltsos@shso.gov.cy>;
Charlotte.Sohier <charlotte.sohier@sciensano.be>; Christiana Antoniou
<chantonioul@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; cchristo <cchristo@cing.ac.cy>;
ckaragiannis <ckaragiannis@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; Claude Kieffer
<claude.kieffer@ms.etat.lu>; daan.notermans <daan.notermans@rivm.nl>;
Denisa Janta <denisa.jantal@insp.gov.ro>; utbrudd <utbrudd@fhi.no>;
elena.ticha <elena.ticha@uvzsr.sk>; Elisabeth Sandt
<elisabeth.sandt@ms.etat.lu>; kozma.emese <kozma.emesel@nnk.gov.hu>;
emilie.chazelle <emilie.chazelle@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Macdonald,
Emily Ann <EmilyAnn.MacDonald@fhi.no>; Erika Lindh <erika.lindh@thl.fi>;
balla.eszter <balla.eszter@nnk.gov.hu>; mezei.eszter
<mezei.eszter@nnk.gov.hu>; Ksiezak Ewelina <eksiezak@pzh.gov.pl>;
Florence LOT <florence.lot@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Francesco Severini
<francesco.severini@iss.it>; frederika.dijkstra
<frederika.dijkstra@rivm.nl>; Gerhard Dobler
<GerhardDobler@bundeswehr.org>; Gijs Klous <gijs.klous@rivm.nl>; Gilles
Delmas <gilles.delmas@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Bongiorno Gioia
<gioia.bongiorno@iss.it>; Gudny Rut Pa&lsdbéttir - THIM <gudnyrut@hi.is>;
Gudrun Aspelund - Landl <gudrun.aspelund@landlaeknir.is>;
Guillaume.Fournier <Guillaume.Fournier@lns.etat.lu>; Hanna Nohynek
<hanna.nohynek@thl.fi>; Harold NOEL <harold.noel@santepubliquefrance.fr>;
Helen Byrne <helen.byrne@hpsc.ie>; Helena Jirincova
<helena.jirincoval@szu.cz>; helena.sebestova <helena.sebestovalszu.cz>;
Helge.Kampen <Helge.Kampen@fli.de>; Henna Makeld <henna.makela@thl.fi>;
Hugo Osério <hugo.osorio@insa.min-saude.pt>; Iliadis Iocannis Admin
(Devotion) <IoannisIA@ecdc365.onmicrosoft.com>; Irina Odintsova
<Irina.Odintsova@terviseamet.ee>; Isabelle Parent du Chatelet
<isabelle.parent@santepubliquefrance.fr>; ideblauwe <ideblauwe(@itg.be>;
Iva Christova <iva christova@ncipd.org>; Iva V. <iva.vlckova@szu.cz>;
Ivana Zicklerovéd <ivana.zicklerova@bulovka.cz>; Jan Kyné&l
<jan.kyncl@szu.cz>; RICHTER Jan <richter@cing.ac.cy>; jana.kostalova
<jana.kostalova@szu.cz>; <sztikler.janos@nngyk.gov.hu>; VecCefovd Jaromira
<jaromira.vecerovalszu.cz>; Jelena Razmuk <jelena.razmuk@nvspl.lt>; Joél
Mossong <joel.mossong@ms.etat.lu>; Johanna Kristina Tamm
<Johanna.Kristina.Tamm@terviseamet.ee>; schmidt-chanasit <schmidt-
chanasit@bnitm.de>; <Joerg.Hofmann@laborberlin.com>; Jorge Machado
<Jorge.machado@insa.min-saude.pt>; henczko.judit
<henczko.judit@nnk.gov.hu>; Julie FIGONI
<julie.figoni@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Karen Kerkhof
<karen.kerkhof@rivm.nl>; Bakran-Lebl Karin <karin.bakran-lebl@ages.at>;
Zakrzewska Karolina <kzakrzewskal@pzh.gov.pl>; Loziakova Penazziova
Katarina, Mgr., PhD. <katarina.penazziova@uvlf.sk>; Pancer Katarzyna
<kpancer@pzh.gov.pl>; Kate ODonnell <kate.odonnell@hpsc.ie>; Katerina
Fabianova <katerina.fabianova@szu.cz>; katerina.kybicova
<katerina.kybicova@szu.cz>; katrien.tersago
<katrien.tersago@sciensano.be>; Kees van den Wijngaard
<kees.van.den.wijngaard@rivm.nl>; Kestutis Rudaitis
<kestutis.rudaitis@nvsc.lt>; Klara Brdickova
<klara.brdickova@bulovka.cz>; Laura Kayaert <laura.kayaert@rivm.nl>;
ZANETTI Laura <laura.zanetti@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Leif Lakoma
<leif.lakoma@thl.fi>; Lina BalaiSiené <lina.balaisiene@nvsc.lt>; Liviu
Prioteasa <florianliviu@yahoo.com>; Culverwell, C Lorna
<lorna.culverwell@helsinki.fi>; Toma Luciano <luciano.toma@iss.it>;



lucie.fournier <lucie.fournier@santepubliquefrance.fr>; mstepien
<mstepien@pzh.gov.pl>; Di Luca Marco <marco.diluca@iss.it>; Maren Lanzl
<maren.lanzl@rivm.nl>; Mari Steinert <Mari.Steinert@fhi.no>;
marieta.braks <marieta.braks@rivm.nl>; mvesbroeck <mvesbroeck@itg.be>;
eickmann <eickmann@staff.uni-marburg.de>; martha.neary
<martha.neary@hpsc.ie>; Martin Kulma <martin.kulma@szu.cz>; Mia Kontio
<mia.kontio@thl.fi>; Nadia Mitkova <mit nadja@abv.bg>;
Natalia.BustosSierra <Natalia.BustosSierra@sciensano.be>; nkalvat
<nkalvat@yahoo.com>; <odette.popovici@insp.gov.ro>; Panayiota
Hadjikyprianou <ghadjikyprianou@mphs.moh.gov.cy>; Pedro Licinio Pinto
Leite <pedroleiteldgs.min-saude.pt>; pea <pealssi.dk>;
radomira.limberkova <radomira.limberkova@szu.cz>; Renata Bagbéné Lérincz
<bagone.renatal@nngyk.gov.hu>; René Bgdker <rebo@sund.ku.dk>; Roan
Pijnacker <Roan.pijnacker@rivm.nl>; lovinrodicadiana
<lovinrodicadiana@yahoo.com>; rodica.popescu
<rodica.popesculinsp.gov.ro>; romana.rebreanu
<romana.rebreanu@insp.gov.ro>; roxana.serban <roxana.serban@insp.gov.ro>;
<ruska.rimhanen-finne@thl.fi>; Salmenlinna Saara
<saara.salmenlinna@thl.fi>; selma.bosnjak <selma.bosnjak@hzjz.hr>; Simon
Couvreur <simon.couvreur@sciensano.be>; solvita.selderina
<solvita.selderina@aslimnica.lv>; Somna Feikovd <feikova@vzbb.sk>; Steen
Ethelberg <set@ssi.dk>; Stephan Becker <becker@staff.uni-marburg.de>;
Stephan Giinther <labordiagnostik@bnitm.de>; Tamas Sréter
<sreter.tamas@nnk.gov.hu>; Tatjana.Avsic <Tatjana.Avsic@mf.uni-1j.si>;
Teresa Nygren <NygrenT@rki.de>; tone.bruun <tone.bruun@fhi.no>; Tuula
Hannila-Handelberg <tuula.hannila-handelberg@thl.fi>; valeska.laisnez
<valeska.laisnez@sciensano.be>; vchristodoulou
<vchristodoulou@vs.moa.gov.cy>; Viktéria Cabanova
<viktoria.cabanova@savba.sk>; vilnele.lipnickiene
<vilnele.lipnickiene@nvspl.lt>; vladimir.ivovic
<vladimir.ivovic@famnit.upr.si>; wrastawicki <wrastawicki@pzh.gov.pl>;
kis.zoltan <kis.zoltan@nnk.gov.hu>; kienle.zsuzsa
<kienle.zsuzsa@nnk.gov.hu>

Koopia: NC CCB Austria <NC CCB Austrialbmg.gv.at>; sigrid.kiermayr
<sigrid.kiermayr@gesundheitsministerium.gv.at>; koen.blot
<koen.blot@sciensano.be>; <ccb@sciensano.be>; Zhivka Getsova
<getsova@ncipd.org>; Iva Christova <iva christova@ncipd.org>; kcapak
<kcapak@hzjz.hr>; bernard.kaic <bernard.kaic@hzjz.hr>; Elisavet
Constantinou <Econstantinou@moh.gov.cy>; <ECDC NIPH@szu.cz>; Hana
Orlikova <hana.orlikova@szu.cz>; Kamilla Gregnborg Laut <kgrl@sst.dk>;
Stine Ulendorf Jacobsen <Sujalsst.dk>; Kart Sdber
<kart.sober@terviseamet.ee>; TA Info <infolterviseamet.ee>; Hanna Sepp
<Hanna.Sepp@terviseamet.ee>; Otto Helve <otto.helve@thl.fi>; Savolainen-
Kopra Carita <carita.savolainen-kopra@thl.fi>; Paula GARCIA-LOBATO
<Paula.garcia-lobato@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Anne-Catherine VISO <anne-
catherine.viso@santepubliquefrance.fr>; Lea Rathmachers
<RathmachersL@rki.de>; <ecdc@rki.de>; Rexroth, Ute <RexrothU@rki.de>;
AnderHeidenMa <anderheidenma@rki.de>; Theodora Kalomama
<t.kalomama@eody.gov.gr>; Dimitrios Paraskevis
<d.paraskevis@eody.gov.gr>; Christakis Chatzichristodoulou
<ch.chatzichristodoulou@eody.gov.gr>; <danielisz.agnes@nnk.gov.hu>;
phc.office <phc.office@nnk.gov.hu>; Rezsdéfi Judit
<rezsofi.judit@nnk.gov.hu>; Gudrun Aspelund - Landl
<gudrun.aspelund@landlaeknir.is>; lois.oconnor <lois.oconnor@hpsc.ie>;
Aine Grace <aine.grace@hpsc.ie>; <patriciagarvey@hpsc.ie>; Louise Cullen
<louise.cullen@hpsc.ie>; Lisa Domegan <LisaDomegan@hpsc.ie>; Francesco
Maraglino <f.maraglino@sanita.it>; Antra Bormane
<antra.bormane@spkc.gov.lv>; Dehler Silvia, Dr. med.



<silvia.dehler@llv.li>; greta.gargasiene <greta.gargasiene@nvsc.lt>;
Jurgita Pakalniskieneé <jurgita.pakalniskiene@sam.lt>; Jean-Claude Schmit
<jean-claude.schmit@ms.etat.lu>; Gauci Charmaine at Health Regulation
<charmaine.gauci@gov.mt>; Hester de Melker <Hester.de.Melker@rivm.nl>;
Susan van den Hof <Susan.van.den.Hof@RIVM.NL>; Macdonald, Emily Ann
<EmilyAnn.MacDonald@fhi.no>; Heidi Lange <heidi.lange@fhi.no>; Zacharczuk
Katarzyna <kzacharczuk@pzh.gov.pl>; Mariana Ferreira
<marianaferreira@dgs.min-saude.pt>; Pedro Licinio Pinto Leite
<pedroleite@dgs.min-saude.pt>; <cesp@dgs.min-saude.pt>; André Peralta
Santos <aperaltasantos@dgs.min-saude.pt>; Adriana Pistol
<adriana.pistol@ms.ro>; ecdc <ecdc@uvzsr.sk>; jan.mikas
<jan.mikas@uvzsr.sk>; maja.socan <maja.socan@nijz.si>;
<ecdcinfo@nijz.si>; Simdén Soria. Fernando <fsimon@sanidad.gob.es>;
<ecdc.sweden@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>;
<ecdc.support@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Agneta Falk Filipsson
<agneta.falkfilipsson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Sara Bengtsson
<Sara.bengtsson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; birgitta.lesko
<birgitta.lesko@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; anette.richardson
<anette.richardson@folkhalsomyndigheten.se>; Country Cooperation
<Country.Cooperation@ecdc.europa.eu>; EVD Admin
<EVD.Admin@ecdc.europa.eu>; Jose Canevari <Jose.Canevari@ecdc.europa.eu>
Teema: Reminder: Webinar on Harnessing Models for Effective Dengue
Prevention and Control - 23 October 2024

Tahelepanu! Tegemist on valjastpoolt asutust saabunud kirjaga. Tundmatu
saatja korral palume linke ja faile mitte avada.

To: National Focal Points for Emerging and vector-borne diseases -
members and alternates; Operational Contact Points for Emerging and
vector-borne diseases epidemiology , microbiology, and entomology.

Cc: National Coordinators

Dear colleagues,

This is a friendly reminder about the ECDC webinar Harnessing Models for
Effective Dengue Prevention and Control taking place today, 23rd October,
at 3:30 PM CET.

The agenda for the event is as follows:

3:303:35 Welcome and introductions

3:353:55 Climate-informed Decision-Support Modelling Tools for Dengue

Dr. Rachel Lowe (London School of Hygiene &amp; Tropical Medicine, UK)

3:554:00 Q&amp;A

4:004:20 Advances and Opportunities to Improve Dengue Control with

Modeling Dr. Michael Johansson (Northeastern University, US)

4:204:25 Q&amp; ;A

4:254:45 Integrating Entomological and Human Surveillance Data to Assess

the Risk of Arboviral Transmission in Non-Endemic Areas Dr. Piero
Poletti (Bruno Kessler Foundation, Italy)

4:454:50 Q&amp;A

4:505:00 Open Q&amp;A with all speakers &amp; wrap-up

The WebEx connection details can be found below.
We look forward to seeing you all there for an engaging discussion.

Kind regards,
ECDC Biostatistics &amp; Modelling Team



European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control (ECDC)
Gustav III:s boulevard 40, 169 73 Solna, Sweden
Phone &#43;46 (0)8 58 60 10 00

Follow ECDC on:

Webinar on harnessing models for effective dengue prevention and
controlWednesday, 23 October 2024 15:30 \ (UTC&#43;02:00) Amsterdam,
Berlin, Bern, Rome, Stockholm, Vienna | 1 hr 30 minutes

JOIN BY COMPUTER/TABLET/SMART PHONE:
To join the meeting on computer/tablet/smart phone, please follow this
link:

1. Fill in your full name and if possible, organisation
2. If asked, fill in the meeting password: CDCE

You now entering the meeting.
Welcome!

JOIN BY PHONE (Audio only):

To join the meeting using phone, dial this number 0046-851-992511 (Sweden
Toll)

Or find your local toll number from this link:

Wait for 5 seconds or until instructed.
Then dial the meeting number: 2742 275 7196 ##

You now entering the meeting.
Welcome!

JOIN BY VIDEO CONFERENCE SYSTEM:
If you join by video conference system dial
Dial the password for the meeting: 3232#

ECDC AV department recommendations to participants;

* For your identification in the meeting please always give your full
name and if possible, organisation/Country.

* Please prioritise using computer or VC room when joining the meeting,
to allow possibilities for screen and video sharing if needed.

* Make sure that you have a good internet connection, a good microphone
(preferably a headset if using the computer).



* Please make the call from a quiet room, with light coming from the
front, so you are well visible.
* Join the meeting in good time to able time to setup.

Classified as ECDC NORMAL

From: EVD Admin Sent: 20 September 2024 12:20Subject: Invitation: Webinar
on Harnessing Models for Effective Dengue Prevention and Control - 23
October 2024

To: National Focal Points for Emerging and vector-borne diseases -

members and alternates; Operational Contact Points for Emerging and
vector-borne diseases epidemiology , microbiology, and entomology.
Cc: National Coordinators

Dear colleagues,

We are pleased to invite you to our upcoming webinar titled
&quot;Harnessing Models for Effective Dengue Prevention and
Control&quot;, which will take place on 23rd October from 15:30 to 17:00
(CET) .

This webinar will bring together leading experts to discuss the latest
advancements in using models to enhance dengue prevention and control
efforts. Our distinguished speakers include:

Dr. Rachel Lowe (London School of Hygiene &amp; Tropical Medicine, UK)
Dr. Michael Johansson (Northeastern University, US)
Dr. Piero Poletti (Bruno Kessler Foundation, Italy)

During the session, they will share insights into the role of modelling
in outbreak prediction, risk assessment, and optimising intervention
strategies.

Please find attached the flyer and the calendar invite, so you can save
the date. A detailed agenda will be shared closer to the date of the
event.

We look forward to your participation in what promises to be an engaging
and informative discussion. Please feel free to share this invitation
with colleagues who may be interested.

To attend, follow instructions below.
If you have any questions or need additional information, do not hesitate
to contact us.

Kind regards,

ECDC EVD team
On behalf of ECDC Biostatistics &amp; Modelling Team

European Centre for Disease Prevention and Control (ECDC)
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